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Fermanian School of Business

Principles of Macroeconomics -
ECO1001-2

3 Units

Spring 2026

 

Meeting days: Wednesday Instructor title and name: Brad Reinard

Meeting times: 6pm - 8:45pm Phone: 408-375-9890 (texting me is okay)

Meeting location: LBRT 203 Email: breinard@pointloma.edu

Final Exam: Wed, May 6, 2026 at
7:30pm in our regular classroom

Office location and hours: By appointment;
flexible with meeting times and we'll typically
meet via zoom.

 

PLNU Mission

To Teach ~ To Shape ~ To Send

Point Loma Nazarene University exists to provide higher education in a vital Christian community where minds are engaged and
challenged, character is modeled and formed, and service is an expression of faith. Being of Wesleyan heritage, we strive to be a learning
community where grace is foundational, truth is pursued, and holiness is a way of life.

General Education Mission

PLNU provides a foundational course of study in the liberal arts informed by the life, death, and resurrection of Jesus Christ. In keeping
with the Wesleyan tradition, the curriculum equips students with a broad range of knowledge and skills within and across disciplines to
enrich major study, lifelong learning, and vocational service as Christ-like participants in the world’s diverse societies and culture.

Fermanian School of Business Mission

Character – Professionalism – Excellence – Relationships – Commitment - Innovation

As members of a vital Christian community, we strive to provide high quality business programs that equip students to make a positive
impact in their workplace and community by connecting purpose to practice.

COURSE DESCRIPTION

This course provides an understanding of fundamental principles governing production, distribution, and exchange of wealth with
emphasis on current economic problems, for business majors. Topics include national income determination, fiscal policy, monetary
policy, money & banking, economic stabilization policy, international linkages, balance of payment issues, exchange rate determination
and international trade.

COURSE LEARNING & PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES



Upon completion of this course, students will be able to:

1. Exhibit an understanding of key economic indicators, including: GDP, employment and inflation (PLO 1).

2. Describe aggregate demand and aggregate supply and explain how these impact key economic indicators (PLO 1 & 2).

3. Explain how fiscal and monetary policies impact key macroeconomic variables during recessionary and inflationary gaps (PLO 2).

4. Recognize and use theories and models of economic growth and principles of international finance (PLO 1, 2, C1, E1, E3 & F4).

5. Demonstrate an understanding of ethical and moral responsibilities regarding good stewardship given scarce economic resources
(PLO 4).

GENERAL EDUCATION LEARNING OUTCOMES
FELO 1d. Critical Thinking: Students will be able to examine, critique and synthesize information in order to arrive at reasoned
conclusions.

REQUIRED TEXT

Eric P. Chiang, Macroeconomics: Principals for a Changing World, 6th Edition, 2023, Macmillan Learning (ISBN:9781319420017)

Please go to Canvas -> Assignments -> Click on any of the assignments shown.  You will be directed to the MacMillan Achieve
learning environment with purchase options.  This class will use both the above text and the Achieve Learning Environment.  The
Achieve environment includes access to the eText.  You only need to purchase Achieve as it includes access to the eText.

COURSE CREDIT HOUR INFORMATION

In the interest of providing sufficient time to accomplish the stated Course Learning Outcomes, this class meets the PLNU credit hour
policy for a 3-unit class delivered over 16 weeks. Specific details about how the class meets the credit hour requirement can be provided
upon request.

LOMABOOKS

This course is part of the PLNU material delivery program, LomaBooks. The bookstore will provide each student with a convenient
package containing all required physical materials; all digitally delivered materials will be integrated into Canvas. 

ASSESSMENT AND GRADING

Grades are calculated as follows:

Exam 1: 20%
Exam 2: 20%
Final Exam: 23%
Homework Assignments: 20%
Group Project: 9%
Attendance: 8%

Exams:  There are three (3) exams in total. You are required to take all exams at the scheduled time, unless you have a university-
sanctioned schedule conflict. If you think you have a schedule conflict, please notify me at least two weeks before the exam. 

Attendance:  You can miss a maximum of 3 classes during the semester.  After missing 3 classes, your attendance grade will decline and
impact your total grade.

The detailed information for exams is given as follows:

Midterm 1 Exam: Chapters 1-6
Midterm 2 Exam: Chapters 7-10
Final Exam: Chapters 5-13

Note 1: Phones should be in silent mode and not visible during test time.

Note 2: Calculators are allowed.



Note 3: If you end up not taking an exam due to medical reasons, family emergencies, etc. (provided proper documentation), your missing
midterm grade will be replaced by your other midterm grade. Make-up exams will not be given. This ensures equitable opportunities for all
students to be assessed through the course's exams.

HOMEWORK

Homework consists of 15-50 questions from each respective chapter. Homework will be assigned at the conclusion of every chapter and
must be completed by the noted due date and time. 

GROUP PROJECT AND PRESENTATION

A group of three (3) students will create a presentation on a selected topic, either in PowerPoint or Google Slides and give a presentation
in the class.  Each group will be able to select a topic from a list of available topics listed in Canvas.

IN-CLASS PARTICIPATION

In-class participation grade will be accounted for participating in random quizzes given during each lecture. The quizzes will be delivered
by iClicker, so please make sure that you bring your cell-phone, tablet, or your laptop.  We will set up iClicker during the first class of the
semester.  The iClicker quizzes will cover material that is presented in the lecture and will help your learning process.

GRADING

Grade Percent Grade Percent

A  93-100 C  73-76.9

A-  90-92.9 C-  70-72.9

B+  87-89.9 D+  67-69.9

B  83-86.9 D  63-66.9

B-  80-82.9 D-  60-62.9

C+  77-79.9 F  Less than 59.9

 

SPIRITUAL CARE

PLNU strives to be a place where students grow as whole persons. To this end, we provide resources for our students to encounter God
and grow in their Christian faith. 

If you have questions, a desire to meet with the chaplain, or if you have prayer requests, you can contact the Office of Student Life and
Formation (https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/student-life-formation) .

STATE AUTHORIZATION

State authorization is a formal determination by a state that Point Loma Nazarene University is approved to conduct activities regulated by
that state. In certain states outside California, Point Loma Nazarene University is not authorized to enroll online (distance education)
students.  If a student moves to another state after admission to the program and/or enrollment in an online course, continuation within
the program and/or course will depend on whether Point Loma Nazarene University is authorized to offer distance education courses in
that state.  It is the student’s responsibility to notify the institution of any change in his or her physical location.  Refer to the map on State
Authorization (https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/office-institutional-effectiveness-research/disclosures) to view which states allow online
(distance education) outside of California.

INCOMPLETES AND LATE ASSIGNMENTS

https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/student-life-formation
https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/student-life-formation
https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/office-institutional-effectiveness-research/disclosures
https://www.pointloma.edu/offices/office-institutional-effectiveness-research/disclosures


All assignments are to be submitted/turned in by the beginning of the class session when they are due—including assignments posted in
Canvas—unless announced otherwise. Incompletes will only be assigned in extremely unusual circumstances.

PLNU COPYRIGHT POLICY

Point Loma Nazarene University, as a non-profit educational institution, is entitled by law to use materials protected by the US Copyright
Act for classroom education. Any use of those materials outside the class may violate the law.

PLNU RECORDING NOTIFICATION

In order to enhance the learning experience, please be advised that this course may be recorded by the professor for educational
purposes, and access to these recordings will be limited to enrolled students and authorized personnel.  Note that all recordings are
subject to copyright protection. Any unauthorized distribution or publication of these recordings without written approval from the
University (refer to the Dean) is strictly prohibited.

PLNU ACADEMIC HONESTY POLICY

Students should demonstrate academic honesty by doing original work and by giving appropriate credit to the ideas of others. Academic
dishonesty is the act of presenting information, ideas, and/or concepts as one’s own when in reality they are the results of another
person’s creativity and effort. A faculty member who believes a situation involving academic dishonesty has been detected may assign a
failing grade for that assignment or examination, or, depending on the seriousness of the offense, for the course. Faculty should follow
and students may appeal using the procedure in the university Catalog. See Academic Policies
(https://catalog.pointloma.edu/content.php?catoid=52&navoid=2919#Academic_Honesty) for definitions of kinds of academic dishonesty and
for further policy information.

PLNU ACADEMIC ACCOMMODATIONS POLICY

PLNU is committed to providing equal opportunity for participation in all its programs, services, and activities. Students with disabilities
may request course-related accommodations by contacting the Educational Access Center (EAC), located in the Bond Academic Center
(EAC@pointloma.edu (mailto:EAC@pointloma.edu) or 619-849-2486). Once a student’s eligibility for an accommodation has been
determined, the EAC will issue an academic accommodation plan (“AP”) to all faculty who teach courses in which the student is enrolled
each semester.  

PLNU highly recommends that students speak with their professors during the first two weeks of each semester/term about the
implementation of their AP in that particular course and/or if they do not wish to utilize some or all of the elements of their AP in that
course.

Students who need accommodations for a disability should contact the EAC as early as possible (i.e., ideally before the beginning of the
semester) to assure appropriate accommodations can be provided. It is the student’s responsibility to make the first contact with the
EAC. 

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT AND DISCRIMINATION

Point Loma Nazarene University faculty are committed to helping create a safe learning environment for all students. If you (or someone
you know) have experienced any form of sexual discrimination or misconduct, including sexual assault, dating or domestic violence, or
stalking, know that help and support are available through the Title IX Office at pointloma.edu/Title-IX (http://pointloma.edu/Title-IX) .
Please be aware that under Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, it is required to disclose information about such misconduct to
the Title IX Office.

If you wish to speak to a confidential employee who does not have this reporting responsibility, you can contact Counseling Services
at counselingservices@pointloma.edu (mailto:counselingservices@pointloma.edu)  or find a list of campus pastors
at pointloma.edu/title-ix (http://pointloma.edu/title-ix)

PLNU ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION POLICY

Regular and punctual attendance at all class sessions is considered essential to optimum academic achievement. If the student is absent
for more than 10 percent of class sessions, the faculty member will issue a written warning of de-enrollment. If the absences exceed 20
percent, the student may be de-enrolled without notice until the university drop date or, after that date, receive the appropriate grade for
their work and participation.

https://catalog.pointloma.edu/content.php?catoid=52&navoid=2919#Academic_Honesty
https://catalog.pointloma.edu/content.php?catoid=52&navoid=2919#Academic_Honesty
mailto:EAC@pointloma.edu
http://pointloma.edu/Title-IX
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http://pointloma.edu/title-ix


PLNU Course Modality Definitions*
1. Online Courses: These are courses with class meetings where all instruction and interaction is fully online.
a. Synchronous Courses: At least one class meeting takes place at a designated time.
b. Asynchronous Courses: All class meetings are asynchronous.
2. Hybrid Courses: These are courses with class meetings that take place both in the classroom and online synchronously and/or
asynchronously.
3. In-Person Courses: These are courses that meet in person with the instructor and students in a physical classroom setting. With
approval by the area dean, this may include up to 25% of qualified class interactions through a Learning Management System (such as
Canvas).

In some courses, a portion of the credit hour content will be delivered asynchronously and attendance will be determined by submitting
the assignments by the posted due dates. See Academic Policies in the Undergraduate Academic Catalog.

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) POLICY

Point Loma Nazarene University supports academic integrity and the thoughtful integration of
emerging technologies, including artificial intelligence (AI), in the learning process. 

You are allowed to use Artificial Intelligence (AI) tools (e.g., ChatGPT, Gemini Pro 1.5, GrammarlyGo,
Perplexity, etc) to generate ideas, perform research, and to bring up information on specific terms or concepts, but you are not allowed to
use AI tools to generate content (text,
video, audio, images) that will end up in any work submitted to be graded for this course.  You are not allowed to use any AI tools or
search engines when taking exams. If you have
any doubts about using AI, please gain permission from the instructor. 

Any work that utilizes AI-based tools must be clearly identified as such, including the specific tool(s) used. Please refer to the following
sources to guide your citations when using
AI.

MLA Style Center: Citing Generative AI
APA Style: How to Cite ChatGPT
Chicago Manual of Style: Citing Content Developed or Generated by AI

Asynchronous Attendance/Participation Definition
A day of attendance in asynchronous content is determined as contributing a substantive note, assignment, discussion, or submission by
the posted due date. Failure to meet these standards will result in an absence for that day. Instructors will determine how many
asynchronous attendance days are required each week.

FINAL EXAM POLICY

Successful completion of this class requires taking the final examination on its scheduled day. The final examination schedule is posted
on the Traditional Undergraduate Records: Final Exam Schedules site.  If you find yourself scheduled for three (3) or more final
examinations on the same day, you are authorized to contact each professor to arrange a different time for one of those exams. However,
unless you have three (3) or more exams on the same day, no requests for alternative final examinations will be granted

COURSE SCHEDULE AND ASSIGNMENTS

See Canvas Weekly Modules for details on the course schedule and assignments. Any changes to the syllabus will be announced in
class.

Week Day Topics

1 1/14 Chap 1 - Introduction to Economics



Course Summary:
Date Details Due

Tue Mar 25, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP23 Week 1 Jan 10 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182201&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 Week 1 Tue Jan 10 2022
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182199&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Principles Of
Macroeconomics 55

8pm to 9pm

2 1/21
Chap 2 - Production, Economic Growth, and Trade; Chap 1 HW
due.

3 1/28 Chap 3 – Supply & Demand; Chap 2 HW due.

4 2/4 Chap 4 – Markets & Government; Chap 3 HW due.

5 2/11 Chap 5 – Introduction to Macroeconomics; Chap 4 HW due.

6 2/18 Chap 6 – Measuring Inflation & Unemployment; Chap 5 HW due.

7 2/25 Midterm Exam 1 (Chapters 1 thru 6)

8 3/4 Chap 7 – Economic Growth

9 3/11
No class - Spring Break.  Chap 8 – Aggregate Expenditures; Chap
7 HW due.

10 3/18 Chap 9 – Aggregate Supply & Demand; Chap 8 HW due.

11 3/25 Chap 10 – Fiscal Policy & Debt; Chap 9 HW due.

12 4/1
Midterm Exam 2 (Chaps 7 thru 10). Rough draft of group project is
due.  Chap 10 HW due.

13 4/8
No class in observance of Thanksgiving. Please watch the zoom
recording from Monday's class on Chap 11 - Saving, Investment
and the Financial System. 

14 4/15
Chap 12 – Money, Banking & Federal Reserve.  Chap 11 HW due.
 

15 4/22 Chap 13 – Monetary Policy; Chap 12 HW due.

16 5/6
FINAL EXAM (Chapters 5 thru 13); 7:30pm in our regular
classroom; Chap 13 HW due.

https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182201&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182201&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182201&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182199&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182199&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182199&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182173&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182173&include_contexts=course_84308


Date Details Due
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182173&include_contexts=course_84308)

Fri Mar 28, 2025
  Pre-Course Survey Question
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284947) due by 11:59pm

Wed Apr 2, 2025

  Exam I
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284938) due by 7pm

  Chapter 6 In-Class Activity (Group)
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284985) due by 8pm

Fri Apr 4, 2025

  Chapter 2 Homework
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284936) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 3 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284937) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 4 In-Class Activity (Group)
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284984) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 4 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284943) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 7 Homework
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284948) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 7 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284941) due by 11:59pm

  Mid-Course Survey Question
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284942) due by 11:59pm

Sun Apr 6, 2025
  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Review Session for
Midterm 1 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182220&include_contexts=course_84308)

7:30pm to 8:30pm

  Chapter 1 Discussion
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284955) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 2 Discussion
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284954) due by 11:59pm

https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182173&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?event_id=182173&include_contexts=course_84308
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284947
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284947
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284938
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284938
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284985
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284985
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284936
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284936
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284937
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284937
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284984
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284984
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284943
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284943
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284948
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Date Details Due

  Chapter 3 Discussion
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284953) due by 11:59pm

Mon Apr 7, 2025

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Nov 6, 2023 Class
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182221&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Sep 18, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182194&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Week 10 Class, Monday,
October 30th
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182209&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Feb 13 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182226&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Feb 20, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182174&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Feb 27 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182197&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - March 13, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182200&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Principles Of
Macroeconomics Week 5 Feb 6 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182225&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Week 3 Jan 23 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182224&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Week 4 Jan 30 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182198&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Midterm 1
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182202&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 8pm

Wed Apr 9, 2025

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Makeup Midterm #2
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182228&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Exam II
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284945) due by 7:30pm
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Date Details Due

Fri Apr 11, 2025

  Chapter 8 Homework
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284934) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 8 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284940) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 9 Homework
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284935) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 9 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284949) due by 11:59pm

Sun Apr 13, 2025
  Chapter 9 Discussion
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284952) due by 11:59pm

Mon Apr 14, 2025

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Dec 4, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182176&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Monday, Nov 20 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182222&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Monday, Nov 27, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182233&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Nov 13 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182175&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - March 20, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182227&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Tue Apr 15, 2025

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - Midterm 2
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182223&include_contexts=course_84308)

11am to 12pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Midterm #2 Makeup
Exam - Tue, Nov 21, 7pm
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182195&include_contexts=course_84308)

7pm to 10pm

Wed Apr 16, 2025
  Chapter 10 & 13 In-Class Activity (Group)
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284983) due by 8:59pm
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Date Details Due

Fri Apr 18, 2025

  Chapter 10 & 13 Homework
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284950) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 10 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284944) due by 11:59pm

  Chapter 13 Quiz
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284946) due by 11:59pm

Sun Apr 20, 2025
  Chapter 10 & 13 Discussion Board
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284951) due by 11:59pm

Mon Apr 21, 2025

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - April 17 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182171&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 - April 24 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182172&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Dec 11, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182181&include_contexts=course_84308)

7:30pm to 10:30pm

Wed Apr 23, 2025
  ECO1001-4 SP24 - Feb 21, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182206&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - Jan 17 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182214&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 7 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285025) due by 6:15pm

  Class 4 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284998) due by 6:51pm

  Class 1 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284986) due by 7:10pm

  Class 6 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285021) due by 7:10pm

  Class 2 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284990) due by 7:16pm
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Date Details Due

  Class 5 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285010) due by 7:17pm

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Dec 13, 2023
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182229&include_contexts=course_84308)

7:30pm to 10:30pm

  Final Exam
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284939) due by 7:45pm

Fri Apr 25, 2025

  ECO1001-1 FA23 - Dec 15, 2023, 5pm, Final
Exam (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182230&include_contexts=course_84308)

5pm to 7pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 Makeup time to take
Midterm 1 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182218&include_contexts=course_84308)

5pm to 7pm

  ECO1001-2 SP23 Makeup
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182219&include_contexts=course_84308)

5pm to 6:30pm

Wed Apr 30, 2025

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - Feb 28 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182205&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - March 13, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182196&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 9 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285031) due by 7:13pm

  Class 8 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285029) due by 7:40pm

Wed May 7, 2025

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 3, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182211&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - March 20, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182217&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 10 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284989) due by 6:44pm

Mon May 12, 2025
  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 29, 2024 Office
Hour (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182210&include_contexts=course_84308)

3pm to 4pm
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Date Details Due

Tue May 13, 2025

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - Office Hour
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182216&include_contexts=course_84308)

1pm to 2pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 16 2024 for
Cooper (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182182&include_contexts=course_84308)

5pm to 7pm

Wed May 14, 2025

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 10, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182207&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 17, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182184&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-4 SP24 - April 24 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182208&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Fri May 16, 2025
  ECO1001-4 SP24 - May 3 2024 for Cooper
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182183&include_contexts=course_84308)

4:30pm to 6:30pm

Wed Jun 4, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Sepn4 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182215&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 1 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284987) due by 7:06pm

Wed Jun 11, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Sep 11 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182179&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 2 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284991) due by 6:55pm

  Class 3 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284993) due by 7:10pm

  Class 4 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285002) due by 7:40pm

Wed Jun 18, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wed Sep 25 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182180&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 5 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285013) due by 6:45pm
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Date Details Due

Wed Jun 25, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wed Oct 9 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182177&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wed, Oct 2 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182204&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Thu Jun 26, 2025
  only a test
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182212&include_contexts=course_84308)

12pm to 1pm

Wed Jul 2, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wednesday Nov 13th
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182231&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wednesday Nov 6, 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182178&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Sat Jul 5, 2025
  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Wednesday, Nov 13th
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182203&include_contexts=course_84308)

9:30pm to 10:30pm

Wed Jul 9, 2025
  ECO1001-2 FA24 - Final Exam Wed Class
Dec 18 2024
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182213&include_contexts=course_84308)

7:30pm to 10:30pm

Wed Jul 23, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed Jan 29 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182185&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Wed Jul 30, 2025

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed Feb 12 2025 week
5 Chap 5 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182186&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed Feb 5 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182232&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Tue Aug 5, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP25 - makeup time for
midterm 1 for students that have yet to take
the exam (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182187&include_contexts=course_84308)

5pm to 7pm

Wed Aug 6, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP25 - March 5 2025 Wed
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182234&include_contexts=course_84308)

7pm to 9pm

Wed Aug 20, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed March 19,2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182188&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, April 2, Midterm 2
exam (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182190&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm
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Date Details Due

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, March 26, 2025
(week 11, Chap 10 plus AD/AS charts)
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182189&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Wed Aug 27, 2025

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, April 9th, Class
will be via zoom today and will NOT be in the
classroom
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182191&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Wed Sep 3, 2025

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, April 16th
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182192&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, April 23rd
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182193&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

Wed Sep 10, 2025
  ECO1001-2 SP25 - Wed, May 7, 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182170&include_contexts=course_84308)

7:30pm to 10:30pm

Wed Oct 29, 2025

  ECO1001-2 FA25 - Wed, Sep 3, 2025, Chap
1 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182236&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm

  Class 1 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284988) due by 7:37pm

Wed Nov 5, 2025

  Class 2 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284992) due by 6:53pm

  Class 3 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284994) due by 7:32pm

Wed Nov 12, 2025
  Class 4 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285006) due by 6:33pm

Wed Nov 19, 2025
  Class 5 - Poll
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285017) due by 6:50pm

Wed Nov 26, 2025

  Ch 5. LearningCurve: Intro to
Macroeconomics
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284958) due by 6pm

Wed Dec 10, 2025
  ECO1001-2 FA25 - Wed, Nov 5, 2025, Chap
9 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182235&include_contexts=course_84308)

6pm to 9pm
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Date Details Due

Thu Dec 11, 2025
  ECO1001 Midterm 1 Oct 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285033) due by 10pm

Wed Dec 24, 2025

  Ch. 7 Homework: Economic Growth
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284977) due by 6pm

  Ch. 7 LearningCurve Economic Growth
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284978) due by 6pm

  Ch. 8 Homework: Aggregate Expenditures
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284979) due by 6pm

  Ch. 8 LearningCurve: Aggregate
Expenditures
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284980) due by 6pm

  Ch. 9 Homework: AD-AS
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284981) due by 6pm

  Ch. 9 LearningCurve: AD-AS
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284982) due by 6pm

  Group Project Draft Slides
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285035) due by 6pm

  ECO1001 Midterm 2 Nov 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285034) due by 9pm

Sun Jan 4, 2026
  Ch. 4 Homework: Markets and
Government
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284972) due by 6pm

  Ch. 4 LearningCurve: Markets and
Government
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284973) due by 6pm

  Ch. 5 Homework: Intro to Macroeconomics
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284974) due by 6pm

https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285033
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285033
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284977
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284977
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284978
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284978
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284979
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284979
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284980
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284980
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284980
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284981
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284981
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284982
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284982
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285035
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285035
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285034
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285034
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284972
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284972
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284972
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284973
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284973
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284973
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284974
https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284974


Date Details Due

  Ch. 6 Homework: Inflation and
Unemployment
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284975) due by 6pm

Wed Jan 7, 2026
  ECO1001-2 FA25 - Wed, Dec 10, 2025 Chap
13 (https://canvas.pointloma.edu/calendar?
event_id=182169&include_contexts=course_84308)

7pm to 10pm

Wed Jan 14, 2026

  Ch. 10 LearningCurve: Fiscal Policy
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284962) due by 6pm

  Ch. 11 Homework: Saving and the
Financial System
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284963) due by 6pm

  Ch. 11 LearningCurve: Saving and the
Financial System
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284964) due by 6pm

  Ch. 6 LearningCurve: Inflation and
Unemployment
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284976) due by 6pm

  Ch. 12 Homework: Money and the Fed
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284965) due by 7:30pm

  Ch. 12 LearningCurve: Money and the Fed
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284966) due by 7:30pm

  Group Project Final Slides
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285036) due by 7:30pm

  ECO1001 Final Exam Dec 2025
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285032) due by 10:30pm

Thu Jan 15, 2026
  Ch. 10 Homework: Fiscal Policy
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284961) due by 6pm

Sat Jan 17, 2026

  Ch 13 LearningCurve: Monetary Policy
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284957) due by 7:30pm

  Ch. 13 Homework: Monetary Policy
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284967) due by 7:30pm
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Date Details Due

Wed Jan 21, 2026

  Ch. 1 Homework: Intro to Economics
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284959) due by 6pm

  Ch. 1 LearningCurve: Intro to Economics
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284960) due by 6pm

  Orientation Assignment
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285037) due by 6pm

  Using the Assessment Tools
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1285038) due by 6pm

Wed Jan 28, 2026

  Ch. 2 Homework: Production and Trade
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284968) due by 6pm

  Ch. 2 LearningCurve: Production and
Trade
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284969) due by 6pm

Wed Feb 4, 2026

  Ch. 3 Homework: Supply and Demand
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284970) due by 6pm

  Ch. 3 LearningCurve: Supply and Demand
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284971) due by 6pm

  Attendance
(https://canvas.pointloma.edu/courses/84308/assignments/1284956)  
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